
1462 THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE No. 56 

Tar(1f Notice No. 1972/88-Applications for Continuation of Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for continuation of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs: 

--------------------------------------,------------------

APpn.1 
No. I 

I 

2311 
2308 
2310 
2307 
2398 
2019 
2019 
2019 

Tariff 
Item 

34.02.000 

38.19.299 
39.07.269 
39.07.399 
73.40.499 

Goods 

Products, as may be approved, when imported in bulk 
and not being soaps or containing soap: 

Approved: 
Duponol C .. .. . . " 
Duponol XL .. · . .. . . 
Hyamine 3500 .. · . .. . . 
Monamid 150 LWA .. .. . . 

Gloss Coat Control No.2 · . .. " 
Plugs, storage drum, as may be approved .. .. 
Parts, as may be approved, for making storage drums " 
Parts, as may be approved, for making storage drums " 

Rates of Duty 

RP. I MFN·I Gen. 

Free .. 10% 

Free .. 20% 
Free . . 15% 
Free .. 171-% 
Free .. 25% 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

10.8 

10.8 
10.8 
10.8 
10.8 

\ 

.. 1/1/72 .. 1/1/72 

.. 1/1/72 

.. 1/1/72 
19 30/11/67 
.. 1/1/72 
.. 1/1/72 
.. 1/1/72 

I 

30/6/7 
30/6/7 
30/6/7 
31/3/7 

31/12/7 
30/6/7 
30/6/7 
30/6/7 

2 
2 
2 
2 
1 
2 
2 
2 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 3 August 1972. Sub­
missions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of the goods concerned, be addressed to the Comp­
troller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to: 

(a) The quality, range, supply, etc., of the above-described goods produced in New Zealand; and 
(b) The landed cost and selling price, including c.d.v., and cost into store in terms of f.o.b., insurance, freight, exchange, and other landing 

charges, duty, etc., of equivalent goods of overseas origin. 

Dated at Wellington this 13th day of july 1972. 
J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 

Ministry of Works-Schedule of Civil Engineering, Building, and Housing Contracts of $20,000 or More in Value 

Name of Works 

Civil Engineering-
Kaimai Railway Deviation: manufacture of 4" x 4" steel ribs 
S.H. 1: Waima River Bridge .. 
State highway sealing: Blenheim area, 1972/73 .. 
S.H. 80: construction of Freds Stream and Worryline Bridges and widening of 

Birch Stream Bridge 
S.H. 80: Pukaki Downs - Boundary Stream section: basecourse, metalling and 

sealing . 

Architectural-
Kelston Girls' High School: additions, 'Nelson' type library block and team 

teaching block 
Hamilton Girls' High School: assembly hall and administration block 
D.S.I.R., Gracefield: Chemistry Division, laboratory block 
Maintenance and testing "Guardian" automatic detector systems, Wellington 
Maintenance and testing "Grinnell" sprinkler systems, Wellington 
University of Canterbury, Ham: geography-psychology laboratory block 
N.Z.E.D., South Dunedin substation: construction of control building 

Housing-
Contract No. 12/1219: four single units at Hoon Hay 
Contract No. 12/1221: six single units at Hoon Hay 
Contract No. 12/522: five single units at Palmerston North 
Contract No. 17/367: four single units at Hastings 
Contract No. 17/368: three single units at Hastings 
Contract No. 36/411: three single units at Napier .. 
Contract No. 162/10/41: one single unit and one stable at Makara 
Contract No. 173/10/140: two single units at Porirua 
Contract No. 173/10/141: two single units at Porirua 
Contract No. 185/22/144: hostel group (three accommodation blocks, one 

garage block) at Turangi 
Contract No. 282/226: two single units at Mangere 

Successful Tenderer 

Jack Tidd-Ross Todd Ltd. 
T. H. Barnes and Co. Ltd. 
Tasman Asphalt Ltd. .. 
The Lakes Construction Co. Ltd. 

Amount of 
Tender 

Accepted 
$ 

108,666.12 
220,300.00 
44,376.55 

178,401. 50 

British Pavements (Canterbury) Ltd. and 169,410.71 
Isaac Construction Co. Ltd. 

J. W. Maddren and Son Ltd. 

Hawkins Construction Ltd. 
O. V. Smith Ltd. 
Associated Alarms Ltd. 
Wormald Bros. (N.Z.) Ltd. 
T. E. Marriott and Son Ltd. 
e. J. Hurring 

A. Sefton and Co. Ltd. 
B. J. Aldridge Construction Ltd. 
A. E. Mason .. 
J. A. Bridgeman 
R. A. Griffiths 
Kearns and Briggs 
J. R. Dunlop Construction Co. Ltd. 
Stevens and MacIndoe Ltd. 
Stevens and MacIndoe Ltd. 
T. Braithwaite Ltd. 

S. Wallace (Builders) Ltd. 

124,292.00 

175,000.00 
263,506.36 

30,280.00 
23,500.00 

773,503.00 
33,100.00 

36,167.00 
53,299.00 
56,472.00 
33,140.00 
24,500.00 
28,150.00 
21,400.00 
28,150.00 
28,200.00 
98,254.99 

21,236.00 

J. H. MACKY, Commissioner of Works. 


